

## Topical Fluoride For Children & Adolescents

**FQHC Incentive Program** 

**To:** All FQHCs, RHCs, and IHFs

**From:** IEHP – Quality Programs

**Date:** February 25, 2025

Subject: 2024 Topical Fluoride for Children & Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program

- Update

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has made the following update to the 2024 Topical Fluoride for Children & Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program:

## **Payment Methodology**

Updates have been made to the 2024 Minimum Performance Level (MPL) rate:

- IEHP has adjusted the MPL rate for the 2024 Topical Fluoride for Children & Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program from 19.30% to 19.00% to align with the benchmarks established by the California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS).

## **Reminders**

- If your clinic reaches the 19.00% MPL rate established by DHCS, **IEHP will pay an additional \$75 per every compliant member in the Provider Clinic specific numerator** at the end of the measurement year (2024).
- IEHP will provide a lump-sum incentive payment to eligible FHQCs, RHCs, and IHFs no later than July 31, 2025.

Please review these updates and leverage the 2024 Topical Fluoride For Children & Adolescents FQHC Incentive Program Guide to maximize your efforts in the 2024 performance year, which can also be found at: <a href="https://www.providerservices.iehp.org">www.providerservices.iehp.org</a> Programs & Services > Provider Incentive Programs > Pay for Performance Program > 2024 Topical Fluoride for Children for Children and Adolescent FQHC Incentive Program.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP's Members.

All communication sent by IEHP can also be found at: <a href="www.providerservices.iehp.org">www.providerservices.iehp.org</a> News and Updates > Notices.

Questions related to this program can be sent to IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347, providerservices@iehp.org or email IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org.